TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM625204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LDISCOVERY, LLC		02/08/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
LDISCOVERY TX, LLC		02/08/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
KLDISCOVERY ONTRACK, LLC	FORMERLY KROLL ONTRACK, LLC	02/08/2021	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1290
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4987525	EDIRECT365
Registration Number:	5020268	CS
Registration Number:	4703849	PRIVLOG BUILDER
Registration Number:	4719749	DISCOVERY360
Registration Number:	4802284	ALPHALIT
Registration Number:	4703390	ALPHALIT
Registration Number:	4703385	LDISCOVERY
Registration Number:	4605265	EMPOWER
Registration Number:	4680856	CREDENCE
Registration Number:	2963966	COPY SECURE
Registration Number:	3932645	VESTIGATE
Registration Number:	4095012	RCMGR
Registration Number:	4092745	RCMGR
Registration Number:	3463313	LDISCOVERY
Registration Number:	3220377	
	•	TRADEMARK

REEL: 007184 FRAME: 0542 900595896

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2750138	RENEW DATA
Registration Number:	2616895	INTERLEGIS
Registration Number:	2616892	INTERLEGIS
Registration Number:	6193118	READYSUITE
Registration Number:	5076236	DATAADVISOR
Registration Number:	2258183	DATA ADVISOR
Registration Number:	6029691	KLDISCOVERY
Registration Number:	5604318	NEBULA
Registration Number:	1717817	ONTRACK
Registration Number:	1803474	ONTRACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18876.515122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/Moira Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2021

Total Attachments: 13

source=LDiscovery - IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page1.tif source=LDiscovery - IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page2.tif source=LDiscovery - IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page3.tif source=LDiscovery - IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page4.tif source=LDiscovery - IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page5.tif source=LDiscovery - IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page6.tif source=LDiscovery - IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page7.tif source=LDiscovery - IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page8.tif source=LDiscovery - IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page9.tif source=LDiscovery - IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page10.tif source=LDiscovery - IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page11.tif source=LDiscovery - IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page12.tif source=LDiscovery - IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page12.tif source=LDiscovery - IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page13.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") dated February 8, 2021, is among the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") and Wilmington Trust, National Association, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, LD LOWER HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), has entered into the Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with LD Topco, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the lenders and financial institutions from time to time party thereto, and Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms defined in the Credit Agreement or in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as the case may be (and in the event of a conflict, the applicable definition shall be the one given to such term in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the Loans by the Lenders from time to time, the making of L/C Credit Extensions by L/C Issuers from time to time, the entry into Secured Hedge Agreements by the Hedge Banks from time to time and the entry into Secured Cash Management Agreements by the Cash Management Banks from time to time, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed thereunder to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the USPTO and/or the USCO, as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby pledges to the Collateral Agent (and its successors and permitted assigns), for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent (and its successors and permitted assigns), for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by the undersigned (collectively, the "<u>Collateral</u>"):
 - (a) all Patents, including the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Patent Collateral");
 - (b) all Trademarks, including the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule B hereto (provided that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto, to the extent that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein or the assignment thereof would impair the validity or enforceability of any registration that issues from such intent-to-use application under applicable federal law), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "Trademark Collateral");

38021207 US-DOCS\120931614.2 38021207

- (c) all Copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations and applications set forth in Schedule C hereto (the "Copyright Collateral");
- (d) all reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (e) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- (f) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing;

<u>provided</u> that notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the foregoing clauses (i) through (vi) or elsewhere in the Loan Documents, the security interest created hereby shall not extend to, and the term "Collateral" shall not include, any Excluded Property.

- 2. Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in, the Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all Secured Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Secured Documents (as such Secured Documents may be amended, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time (including any increases of the principal amount outstanding thereunder)), whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks record this IP Security Agreement.
- 4. Execution in Counterparts. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- 5. Grants, Rights and Remedies. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this IP Security Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.
- 6. Governing Law; Jurisdiction; Etc. THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO THE CONFLICTS OF LAWS PRINCIPLES

THEREOF, BUT INCLUDING SECTION 5-1401 OF THE NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW.

EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY SUBMITS. FOR ITSELF AND ITS PROPERTY, TO THE EXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION OF THE COURTS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK SITTING IN NEW YORK CITY IN THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN AND OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK SITTING IN THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, AND ANY APPELLATE COURT FROM ANY THEREOF, IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT OR FOR RECOGNITION OR ENFORCEMENT OF ANY JUDGMENT IN ANY OTHER JURISDICTION, AND EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY AGREES THAT ALL CLAIMS IN RESPECT OF ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING MAY BE HEARD AND DETERMINED IN SUCH NEW YORK STATE COURT OR, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IN SUCH FEDERAL COURT. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO AGREES THAT A FINAL JUDGMENT IN ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING SHALL BE CONCLUSIVE AND MAY BE ENFORCED IN OTHER JURISDICTIONS BY SUIT ON THE JUDGMENT OR IN ANY OTHER MANNER PROVIDED BY LAW. NOTHING IN THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL AFFECT ANY RIGHT THAT THE COLLATERAL AGENT, ANY LENDER OR ANY L/C ISSUER MAY OTHERWISE HAVE TO BRING ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING RELATING TO THE RECOGNITION OR ENFORCEMENT OF ANY JUDGMENT AGAINST ANY LOAN PARTY OR ITS PROPERTIES IN THE COURTS OF ANY JURISDICTION.

EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY OBJECTION THAT IT MAY NOW OR HEREAFTER HAVE TO THE LAYING OF VENUE OF ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT IN ANY COURT REFERRED TO IN CLAUSE (b) OF THIS SECTION 6. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO HEREBY IRREVOCABLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE DEFENSE OF AN INCONVENIENT FORUM TO THE MAINTENANCE OF SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING IN ANY SUCH COURT.

EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY CONSENTS TO SERVICE OF PROCESS IN THE MANNER PROVIDED FOR NOTICES IN SECTION 10.02 OF THE CREDIT AGREEMENT. NOTHING IN THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT WILL AFFECT THE RIGHT OF ANY PARTY HERETO TO SERVE PROCESS IN ANY OTHER MANNER PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW.

EACH PARTY TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT HEREBY EXPRESSLY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY OF ANY CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION ARISING UNDER THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH OR RELATED OR INCIDENTAL TO THE DEALINGS OF THE PARTIES HERETO OR ANY OF THEM WITH RESPECT TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT, OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED THERETO, IN EACH CASE WHETHER NOW EXISTING OR HEREAFTER ARISING, AND WHETHER FOUNDED IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE; AND EACH PARTY HEREBY AGREES AND CONSENTS THAT ANY SUCH CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION SHALL BE DECIDED BY COURT TRIAL WITHOUT A JURY, AND THAT ANY PARTY TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT MAY FILE AN ORIGINAL COUNTERPART OR A COPY

OF SECTION 10.17 OF THE CREDIT AGREEMENT WITH ANY COURT AS WRITTEN EVIDENCE OF THE CONSENT OF THE SIGNATORIES HERETO TO THE WAIVER OF THEIR RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor and the Collateral Agent have caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

LDISCOVERY, LLC

By:

Name: Dawn M. Wilson

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

LDISCOYERY TX, LLC

By:

Name: Dawn M. Wilson

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

KLDISCOVERY ONTRACK, LLC (0k/a KROLL ONTRACK, LLC)

By:

Name: Dawn M. Wilson

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

REEL: 007184 FRAME: 0548

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor and the Collateral Agent have caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

LD	ISCOVERY, LLC
By:	
Dy.	Name: Title:
LDI	ISCOVERY TX, LLC
By:	
	Name: Title:
	DISCOVERY ONTRACK, LLC (f/k/a KROLL TRACK, LLC)
J	Name:
	Title:
	LMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL SOCIATION, as Collateral Agent
	SOCIATION, as Collateral Agent
ASS	SOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS

PATENT	OWNER	APPLICATION NO. FILING DATE	PATENT NO / ISSUE DATE
MONITORING AND REPORTING USAGE OF STANDALONE E- DISCOVERY MACHINE	KLDiscovery Ontrack, LLC	16/662389 / 10-24-2019	Not listed / Not Listed
INTEGRATED VPN CAPABILITIES IN STANDALONE E-DISCOVERY MACHINE	KLDiscovery Ontrack, LLC	16/662191 / 10-24-2019	Not listed / Not Listed
AUTOMATIC INITIALIZATION PROCESS FOR STANDALONE E- DISCOVERY MACHINE	KLDiscovery Ontrack, LLC	16/662483 / 10-24-2019	Not listed / Not listed
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OPTIMALLY SEARCHING A DOCUMENT DATABASE USING A REPRESENTATIVE SEMANTIC SPACE	Kroll Ontrack, LLC	10/131,888 / 04-24-2002	6,847,966 / 01-25-2005
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OPTIMALLY SEARCHING A DOCUMENT DATABASE USING A REPRESENTATIVE SEMANTIC SPACE	Kroll Ontrack, Inc.	11/041,799 / 01-24-2005	7,483,892 / 01-27-2009
INFORMATION EXPLORATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Kroll Ontrack, LLC	11/274,435 / 11-15-2005	7,676,463 / 03-09-2010
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DATA MANAGEMENT	Kroll Ontrack, LLC	09/944,712 / 08-31-2001	7,103,602 / 09-05-2006
ELECTRONIC REVIEW OF DOCUMENTS	Kroll Ontrack, LLC	13/458,219 / 04-27-2012	9,269,053 / 02-23-2016
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A DATA EXTRACTION AND BACKUP DATABASE	LDiscovery Tx, LLC	10/759,623 / 01-16-2004	8065277 / 11-22-2011
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING INCONGRUOUS OR INCORRECT MEDIA IN A DATA RECOVERY PROCESS	LDiscovery Tx, LLC	11/294,950 / 12-06-2005	8069151 / 11-29-2011
METHODS FOR ENHANCING EFFICIENCY AND COST EFFECTIVENESS OF FIRST PASS REVIEW OF DOCUMENTS	LDiscovery Tx, LLC	11/449,400 / 06-07-2006	8150827 / 04-03-2012
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RESTORING INFORMATION FROM BACKUP STORAGE MEDIA	LDiscovery Tx, LLC	12/023,837 / 01-31-2008	8615490 / 12-24-2013
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING A DE-DUPLICATED DATA SET	LDiscovery Tx, LLC	12/970,881 / 12-16-2010	8738668 / 05-27-2014
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DATA DE-DUPLICATION	LDiscovery Tx, LLC	10/759,599 / 01-16-2004	8943024 / 01-27-2015
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SEARCHING INDEX CONTENT DATA USING MULTIPLE PROXIMITY KEYWORD SEARCHES	LDiscovery Tx, LLC	14/146,723 / 01-02-2014	9507855 / 11-29-2016

SCHEDULE B

U.S. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	OHNER	SERIAL NO./FILING DATE	REG. NO./REG. DATE
eDirect365	LDISCOVERY, LLC	86785754 / October 13, 2015	4987525 / June 28, 2016
Word Mark: EDIRECT365			
	LDISCOVERY, LLC	86662183 / June 15, 2015	5020268 / August 16, 2016
Word Mark: CS	I DISCOVEDIVITO	9/301373 / Access 20 2014	1702010 (March 17 2015
PRIVLOG BUILDER	LDISCOVERY, LLC	86381373 / August 29, 2014	4703849 / March 17, 2015
Word Mark: PRIVLOG BUILDER			
DISCOVERY360	LDISCOVERY, LLC	86372041 / August 20, 2014	4719749 / April 14, 2015
Word Mark: DISCOVERY360			

Word Mark: CREDENCE	CREDENCE	Word Mark: EMPOWER	EMPOWER	Word Mark: LDISCOVERY	Disc. Yey		Word Mark: ALPHALIT	ALPHALIT	Word Mark: ALPHALIT		TRADEMARK
	(LAST LISTED OWNER) LDISCOVERY, LLC		(LAST LISTED OWNER) LDISCOVERY, LLC			LDiscovery, LLC		LDISCOVERY, LLC		LDISCOVERY, LLC	OWNER
	86195192 / February 17, 2014		86195196 / February 17, 2014			86346037 / July 23, 2014		86346142 / July 23, 2014		86346169 / July 23, 2014	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE
	4680856 / February 3, 2015		4605265 / September 16, 2014			4703385 / March 17, 2015		4703390 / March 17, 2015		4802284 / September 1, 2015	REG. NO./REG. DATE

RCMgr LDISCOVERY, LLC 77935959 / February 15, 2010 4092745 / January 31, 2012 Word Mark: RCMGR Word Mark: RCMGR LDISCOVERY, LLC 77111413 / February 20, 2007 3463313 / July 8, 2008 LDISCOVERY LDISCOVERY LDISCOVERY COVERY TOVERY AND TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN
GT LDISCOVERY, LLC 77935959 / February 15, 2010 LDISCOVERY, LLC 77111413 / February 20, 2007 ERY
LDISCOVERY, LLC 77111413 / February 20, 2007

POWERCONTROLS Word Mark: POWERCONTROLS	READYSUITE Word Mark: READYSUITE	Typed Drawing Word Mark: INTERLEGIS	InterLegis Word Mark: INTERLEGIS	RENEW DATA Word Mark: RENEW DATA	Word Mark: None listed
KLDiscovery Ontrack, LLC	AND DECORDS OF THE COMMENTS OF	(LAST LISTED OWNER) LDISCOVERY, LLC	(LAST LISTED OWNER) LDISCOVERY, LLC	(LAST LISTED OWNER) LDISCOVERY TX, LLC	OWNER (LAST LISTED OWNER) LDISCOVERY TX, LLC
79274167 / October 9, 2019	SOCIEDAD DECEMBER 5, EST	76159919 / November 6, 2000	76160507 / November 6, 2000	76466115 / November 12, 2002	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE 76469397 / November 22, 2002
6213524 / December 8, 2020	CLOSELO LEO MINORE LO MONO	2616892 / September 10, 2002	2616895/ September 10, 2002	2750138 / August 12, 2003	REG. NO./REG. DATE 3220377/March 20, 2007

TR4DEM4RK	OWNER	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE
DataAdvisor	KROLL ONTRACK, LLC	86681935 / July 2, 2015	5076236 / November 8, 2016
Word Mark: DATAADVISOR			
DATA ADVISOR	KROLL ONTRACK, LLC	75267664 / April 1, 1997	2258183 / June 29, 1999
KLDISCOVERY	KROLL ONTRACK, LLC	87732742 / December 22, 2017	6029691 / April 7, 2020
KLDISCOVERY			
NEBULA	KROLL ONTRACK, LLC	87551520 / August 1, 2017	5604318 / November 13, 2018
NEBULA			
ONTRACK	KROLL ONTRACK, LLC	74238782 / January 21, 1992	1717817 / September 22, 1992
ONTRACK	KROLL ONTRACK, LLC	74196937 / August 22, 1991	1803474 / November 9, 1993

SCHEDULE C

U.S. COPYRIGHTS

COPTRIGHT TITLE	онлек	COPYRIGHT / DOCUMENT NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
[DiskManager For Windows]	Kroll Ontrack, LLC	TX0004563179	07/18/1997
Disk Manager Mac, Updated Version.	Kroll Ontrack, LLC	TX0004289360	06/17/1996
Corporate Profile: Ontrack Computer Systems	Kroll Ontrack, LLC	TX0004181537	12/08/1995
Disk Manager Mac.	Kroll Ontrack, LLC	TX0004345287	10/15/1996
Disk Manager Mac: Installation Utility For Macintosh	Kroll Ontrack, LLC	TX0004226199	12/08/1995
DISK MANAGER.	Kroll Ontrack, LLC	TX0004550399	02/18/1997
Disk Manager: The Original Hard Disk Installation	Kroll Ontrack, LLC	TX0004169715	12/08/1995
Disk Manager: Version 1.04.	Kroll Ontrack, LLC	TX0004345288	10/15/1996
DOSUTILS: Version 1.00.	Kroll Ontrack, LLC	TX0004340491	11/16/1995
Drive Rocket.	Kroll Ontrack, LLC	TX0004208171	11/16/1995
Drive Rocket: Software Launching Guide	Kroll Ontrack, LLC	TX0004170563	12/08/1995
Ontrack Data Recovery For Netware.	Kroll Ontrack, LLC	TX0004136089	12/08/1995
Ontrack Data Recovery For Netware.	Kroll Ontrack, LLC	TX0004167160	11/16/1995
RECOVEREASE.	Kroll Ontrack, LLC	TX0004208172	11/16/1995
Data Protection Guide.	Kroll Ontrack, LLC	TX0004523591	04/02/1997
Ontrack data recovery	Kroll Ontrack, LLC ¹	TX0004531120	04/02/1997
Data Protection Guide.	Kroll Ontrack, LLC	TXu000720950	03/18/1996
Data Recovery Restore.	Kroll Ontrack, LLC	TXu000720474	11/16/1995

¹ Note: Registered under the name Ontrack Data International, Inc., which merged into Kroll Ontrack, LLC (now known as KLDiscovery Ontrack, LLC).